completed copy of the “Contractor’s Release (Exhibit H)”.

5. Allowable Line-Item Shifts (LIS)

A. Subject to the prior review and approval of the State, line-item shifts of up to fifteen percent
(15%) of the annual contract total, not to exceed a maximum of one hundred forty-two thousand
two hundred ($142,200) annually are allowed, so long as the annual agreement total neither
increases nor decreases.

B The $142,200 maximum limit shall be assessed annually and automatically adjusted by the 
State in accordance with cost-of-living index.  Said adjustments shall not require a formal